



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 267/2025**

SUMAN

.....Appellant

Through: In person.

versus

ASHA ARORA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.
for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.09.2025 for completion of service.

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by R-1 to 4 and for service of R-9.

As per office note, service report of R-9 is awaited and vakalatnama has not been filed by R-1 to 4.

Appellant is present in person and submits that since the matter has been amicably settled, she wishes to withdraw the present appeal.
Heard.

In view of the submission, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.05.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/yo