



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 267/2025 & CM APPL. 60900/2025**

SUMAN

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

ASHA ARORA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sukhbir Sheoran, Advocate for
Respondent 1 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

1. The appellant is present in person and submits that the parties have amicably settled their disputes before the Trial Court. She accordingly seeks leave to withdraw the present appeal.
2. The aforesaid statement is also affirmed by learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4.
3. The appellant has handed over her gatepass in support of her identity proof. The same is taken on record.
4. Leave, as prayed for, is granted and the present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 26, 2026

sn